GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:238
ANSWERED ON:03.07.2009

FALLING DEMAND IN HOUSING SECTOR
Adhalrao Patil Shri Shivaji;Adsul Shri Anandrao Vithoba

Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the housing sector in the country has been hit hard by falling demand in the sector;
(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor;

(c) whether the Government has formulated any proposal to treat real estates sector at par with industry for all purposes, particularly
lending norms; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF HOUSING & URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION(KUMARI SELJA)
(a)&(b): The data of rise and fall in the demand in housing sector is not maintained by Ministry of Housing & Urban Poverty Alleviation.
(c): No, Madam.

(d): Does not arise in view of (c) above.
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